26 March 2024



Network Rail Infrastructure Limited Waterloo General Office London SE1 8SW Loram UK Limited Loram House 7 Mallard Way Pride Park, Derby DE24 8GX

## Amendment of a track access contract between Network Rail Infrastructure Limited (Network Rail) and Loram UK Limited – First Supplemental Agreement

Pursuant to section 22 of the Railways Act 1993, I hereby approve the amendment of the Track Access Contract dated 1 February 2022 between Network Rail and Loram UK Limited, in accordance with the terms of the First Supplemental Agreement dated 16 February 2024 as submitted to the Office of Rail and Road on 22 March 2024, a copy of which is enclosed with this notice.

GORDON HERBERT Duly authorised by the Office of Rail and Road

